Substitute for Form PTO-1595

Page 1 of 1

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 0074927-000007

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

Title	: A PROGRAMMABLE INTERCONNECT I	NETV	WORK	FOR LOC	FIC ARRAY	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			,		
	Agate Logic, Inc.					
	Valley Mansion #306A					
	Tsinghua Science Park, Haidian District					
	Beijing, P.R., CHINA 100084					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Agate Logic, Inc.					
	P.O. Box 309GT					
	Ugland House, South Church Street					
	George Town, Grand Cayman Cayman Islands					
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
	Execution Date(s): March 2, 2010					
				1		
	☐ Assignment	Г	\neg \cdot $\mathbf{E}_{\mathbf{x}}$	ecutive Or	der 9424, Confirmatory License	;
	Security Agreement	F		erger		
	Joint Research Agreement	F		ange of Na	ıme	
	—	٠				
	 ☐ Government Interest Agreement ☐ Other: Change of Address of Assignee for Assignment previously recorded on November 23, 2009 					
	at Reel 023555, Frame 0632					
4,	Application or patent number(s):					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.	(s)	
	12/601,321				\-'\	
	·					
	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name: William C. Rowland					
	Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney	y PC				
	Customer Number 21839					
	P.O. Box 1404					
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1404					
6.	Total number of applications and patents inv	volved	i: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				arged by credit card. PTO Form 20	038
	,		attached		arged to deposit account 02-4800	
					t interest not affecting title)	
8.	. 4	Ш	None re	danea (Bov	t interest not arrecting title)	
o.	Signature: William Charlens		200	80	34 21 2010	
	Signature: Occupant Capitaline		308 Reg	. No.	March 31, 2010 Date	
	Ar etumes A		IV-Ş	,r 41Ur	Daw	
	William C. Rowland					
	Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
	documents:					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
PATENT

700433354 REEL: 024171 FRAME: 0409

MAR-31-2010 12:14

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL PC

P.08/11

TO: BUCHANÁN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC COMPANY: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

Mar. 2. 2010 3:52PM Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

No. 0640 P. 3/6

0074927-000007 U. S. Patent Application No. 12/601,321 Document (D No.: 501022660A

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

OF

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 024171 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 03/02/2010